GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4056
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2014

FLOOD MANAGEMENT WORKS
Teli Shri Rameswar

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the funds allocated/released on integrated flood and river bank erosion management works at Rohmoria, Assam along with the current status thereof; and

(b) the steps being taken/proposed to be taken by Central Water Commission to expedite the works?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRISANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(@)&(b) During XI plan a project namely Emergent measures for Protection of Rhomoria in Diburgarh district, Assam was approved and central assistance of Rs.41.7936 crore was released. This project has been completed in March, 2012. No fresh sanction has been accorded.
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